## BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

PRJ NAME: RESERVE AND LOGAN SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION

PRJ # RSP-407 F/B No. 22-407

SPEC	Io. 22-407  BID ITEMS	APPROX.		Firm:	Firm:		
PAYMENT	SID HEMS	QTY.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Firm: Mountain Companies LLC	
REF.				Ex			Ext.
304.4.1.A.1	Trench Foundation Stabilzation Material	120	CY	\$96.00	\$11,520.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
306.4.1.D.1	Imported Trench Backfill	350	CY	\$84.00	\$29,400.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
307.4.1.A.1	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Sewer Main)	137	LF	\$24.00	\$3,288.00	\$40.00	\$5,480.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P-1" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Main)	710	LF	\$66.00	\$46,860.00	\$79.00	\$56,090.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P-2" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Main)	340	LF	\$76.00	\$25,840.00	\$84.00	\$28,560.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P-3" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Main)	17	LF	\$86.00	\$1,462.00	\$178.00	\$3,026.00
307.4.1.F.5	Type "P-1" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Service)	145	LF	\$37.50	\$5,437.50	\$178.00	\$25,810.00
307.4.1.F.6	Type "P-2" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Service)	40	LF	\$42.50	\$1,700.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 600 E. Logan St.	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 606 E. Logan St.	1	LS	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 610 E. Logan St.	1	LS	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 614 E. Logan St.	1	LS	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 620 E. Logan St.	1	LS	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 607 E. Reserve St.	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 611 E. Reserve St.	1	LS	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
307.4.1.L.1	Landscaping and Site Restoration - 621 E. Reserve St.	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
308.4.1.B.1	Steel Casing Pipe Boring and Jacking, 18-inch	1	LS	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
308.4.1.C.1	PVC Casing Sleeve Sewer Service Sleeve	160	LF	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00
501.4.B.1	Gravity Sewer - 8-inch PVC	1,171	LF	\$140.00	\$163,940.00	\$225.00	\$263,475.00
501.4.B.1	Gravity Sewer - 8-inch PVC (Water Class)	217	LF	\$150.00	\$32,550.00	\$160.00	\$34,720.00
501.4.1.C.1	CCTV Inspection (Post Construction) - Gravity Sewer - 8" PVC	1,448	LF	\$6.60	\$9,556.80	\$4.00	\$5,792.00
502.4.1.A.1	Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 48" Type A	6	EA	\$7,080.00	\$42,480.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
502.4.1.F.1	Connect to Existing Sewer or Manhole - 8-inch	4	EA	\$2,520.00	\$10,080.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
504.4.1.E.1	Sewer Service Line - 4-inch PVC	696	LF	\$120.00	\$83,520.00	\$171.00	\$119,016.00
504.4.1.F.1	Sewer Service Home Interior Rerouting	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00
		ubtotal All Te	ma Cobi	.d	\$580,444.30	*	\$940,719.00
	Si	ubtotal - All Ite	ins Combine	au		*mathematical error	_

7/13/2022 Page 1

## BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

PRJ NAME: RESERVE AND LOGAN SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION

PRJ # RSP-407 F/B No. 22-407

SPEC	BID ITEMS	APPROX.		Firm:		Firm:	
PAYMENT		QTY.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Mountain Companies LLC	
REF.				Ext.		Ext.	
507.4.1.K.1	Remove and Replace Manhole	1	EA	\$9,744.00	\$9,744.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
507.4.1.L.1	Pre-Abandonment CCTV and Investigations	904	LF	\$6.60	\$5,966.40	\$7.00	\$6,328.00
507.4.1.M.1	Abandon Sewer Main	902	LF	\$7.50	\$6,765.00	\$25.00	\$22,550.00
507.4.1.N.1	Abandon Manhole	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
706.4.1.A.1	Standard 3-inch Rolled Curb and Gutter	55	LF	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$61.00	\$3,355.00
706.4.1.A.3	6-inch Vertical Curb (No Gutter, Match Existing)	45	LF	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$61.00	\$2,745.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LS	\$34,940.00	\$34,940.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2102.4.1.A.1	Construction Coordination	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
2105.4.1.A.1	Sewage Bypass Systems	1	LS	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2216.4.1.A.1	Site Specific Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2216.4.1.B.1	Storm Water Management	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	1	Subtotal - All Ite	<u> </u>		\$153,255.40		\$145,078.00

GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS COMBINED \$733,699.70 \*mathematical error \$1,085,797.00

7/13/2022 Page 2